MAR 1 0 2016
Form PTO-1594 (Rey 12-11)
OMB Collection 066/1-0027 (exp. 04/30/

03/10/2016

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103674685

To the Director of the U. S. Patent an	
1. Name of conveying party(les): AMERIANA BANK	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ NO IANA ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) FND IANA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Name: FIRST MERCHANTS BANK Street Address: 200 E. JACKSON ST. City: MUNCIE State: TNDIANA Country: Zip: 47305 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship TNDIANA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CHECKING IT FORW	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4 6 0 1 36 / Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BRIAN T. HUNT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 9301 TNNOVATION Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: DALGVILLE	8. Payment Information:
State: TND IANA Zip: 47334-9998 Phone Number: 765-378-2650 Docket Number: BHUNT Of Inst Merchant	03/19/2016 KNGUYEN1 0000005 4601361 \ Deposit Account Number 48.00 0p
9. Signature: Brut	3/10/16
BRIAN T. HUNT Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0833

The Indiana Secretary of State filing office certifies that this copy is on file in this office.

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 2001062200477 Filing Date: 12/31/2015 Effective Date: 12/31/2015



Office of the Comptroller of the Currency

One Financial Place 440 S. LaSalle St., Suite 2700 Chicago, IL 60605

December 31, 2015

ルノし

Mr. Jeremy E. Hill, Attorney Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 2700 Market Tower, 10 West Market Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Re: Application related to the merger transaction whereby Ameriana Bank, New Castle, Indiana will merge with and into First Merchants Bank, National Association, Muncie, Indiana. OCC Control Number: 2015-CE-Combination-144816

Dear Mr. Hill:

This letter is the official certification of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) to merge Ameriana Bank, New Castle, Indiana, with First Merchants Bank, National Association, Muncie, Indiana, OCC Charter Number 2234, effective December 31, 2015. The resulting bank's title is First Merchants Bank, National Association, OCC Charter Number 2234.

This letter also constitutes official authorization of the OCC for First Merchants Bank, National Association, to operate the main office and branches of the target institution as branches of the resulting bank following the merger. A listing of the newly authorized branches and the assigned OCC branch numbers is attached.

If the combination does not occur as represented, this certification must be returned to the OCC. . . Please address any questions to the undersigned at (312) 660-8716.

Sincerely

Senior Licensing Analyst

REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0834

The Indiana Secretary of State filing office certifies that this copy is on file in this office.

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 2001062200477 Filing Date: 12/31/2015 Effective Date: 12/31/2015

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

FIRST MERCHANTS BANK

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that NonQualified Certificate of Merger of the above Foreign country Non-Qualified Foreign Corporation has been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Miscellaneous.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

AMERIANA BANK

a(n) Domestic Financial Institution

merged with and into the surviving entity:

FIRST MERCHANTS BANK

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Thursday, December 31, 2015.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, December 31, 2015.

Corrie Famon

CONNIE LAWSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

2016010500272/2016010513730

INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION CORPORATIONS CERTIFIED COPIES

INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE **BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION** 302 West Washington Street, Room E018 Indianapolis, IN 46204

http://www.sos.in.gov

February 22, 2016

Company Requested:

AMERIANA BANK

Control Number:

2001062200477

Date

Transaction

Pages

12/31/2015

Merged Out of Existence



State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of this 3 page document filed in this office.

Dated: February 22, 2016 Certification Number: 2016022231191

Connie Lawson

Certification Number: 2016022

REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 03/10/2016